

Date: 2/9/24

Dear Brazoria County,

As we approach the expiration of our current contract with you, I wanted to take a moment to thank you for your continued business and support. It has been an honor to work with you over the past years, and we value the relationship we have built with your organization.

In the past, we have always strived to provide you with the highest quality products and services at a fair and reasonable price. We must inform you that due to continued rising manufacturing, material and freight costs, we will need to implement a price increase for the renewal of our contract 3% across all products on this bid. Please see attached pages with the breakdown of the pricing per line.

We believe that this increase is in line with industry standards and will allow us to maintain our competitive position while continuing to meet your needs and expectations.

We value our partnership with your company and look forward to continuing to work together to achieve mutual success. If you have any questions or concerns regarding this price increase, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Jeffrey Wimp

Contract Administrator

Coburn Supply Company, Inc.

rey A Wimp

ITB #23-36 DRAINAGE PRODUCTS - REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE

4 774 011145117 4 - DID 74			
ATTACHMENT A- BID TA	BLE		
DESCRIPTION			
1.0 PIPE, CONCRETE, REINFORCED SPECIFICATIONS: Shall conform to TXDOT Item 464.2 ASTM C-76, Class III, tongue and groove.	PRICE PER FOOT DELIVERED TO JOBSITE	New Pricing	Precent Increase
12"	\$36.25	\$ 37.34	2.92%
12"	\$36.25	\$ 37.34	2.92%
15"	\$37.00	\$ 38.11	2.91%
15"	\$37.00	\$ 38.11	2.91%
18"	\$39.50	\$ 40.69	2.92%
18"	\$39.50	\$ 40.69	2.92%
24"	\$57.50	\$ 59.23	2.92%
24"	\$57.50	\$ 59.23	2.92%
30"	\$83.75	\$ 86.26	2.91%
36"	\$113.75	\$ 117.16	2.91%
42"	\$125.00	\$ 128.75	2.91%
48"	\$170.00	\$ 175.10	2.91%
54"	\$215.00	\$ 221.45	2.91%
60"	\$280.00	\$ 288.40	2.91%
72"	\$695.50	\$ 716.37	2.91%
Number of days shipment can be made in after receipt of order.			
DESCRIPTION			
2.0 REINFORCED CONCRETE SAFETY END TREATMENTS (SETs) (6H:1V) SPECIFICATIONS: Shall conform to TXDOT Item 467 for pre-cast concrete units. Scored pipe is not acceptable.	PRICE PER FOOT DELIVERED TO JOBSITE	New Pricing	Precent Increase
Safety End Treatment			
SIZE			
12"	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,133.00	2.91%
15"	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,133.00	2.91%
18"	\$1,100.00	\$ 1,133.00	2.91%
24"	\$1,760.00	\$ 1,812.80	2.91%
30"	\$3,240.00	\$ 3,337.20	2.91%
36"	\$3,675.00	\$ 3,785.25	2.91%
42"	\$5,300.00	\$ 5,459.00	2.91%
48"	\$8,090.00	\$ 8,332.70	2.91%
54"		\$ -	0.00%
60"	\$18,375.00	\$ 18,926.25	2.91%

Number of days shipment can be made in after receipt of order.	2-3 WEEKS		
3.0 R.C.P. DROP INLET, CONCRETE, PRE- CAST - Shall conform to TxDot Item 465 for pre-cast concrete units and to current ASTM specifications. Drop inlets to be free from fractures, deep cracks, and surface roughness.	PRICE PER DROP INLET DELIVERED TO JOBSITE	New Pricing	Precent Increase
15"	\$305.00	\$ 314.15	2.91%
18"	\$660.00	\$ 679.80	2.91%
24"	\$810.00	\$ 834.30	2.91%
30"	\$1,235.00	\$ 1,272.05	2.91%
36"	\$1,730.00	\$ 1,781.90	2.91%
48"	\$2,610.00	\$ 2,688.30	2.91%
Number of days shipment can be made in after receipt of order.	1-2 WEEKS		
Additonal Sizes, Price per Drop Inlet Delivered:		New Pricing	Precent Increase
Square Diameter 60"	\$3,980.00	\$4,099.40	2.91%
Number of days shipment can be made in after receipt of order.	1-2 WEEKS	ψ1,000.10	2.31/0
Availability of Product			

PURCHASING DEPARTMENT

Brazoria County Courthouse West Annex 451 N. Velasco St., Suite 100 Angleton, TX 77515 (979) 864-1825



SUSAN P. SERRANO, C.T.P.M., C.T.C.M.

Purchasing Director

January 11, 2024

Jeffrey Wimp Attn: Coburn Supply Company, Inc. 21371 US Hwy 59 N. New Coney, TX 77357

Sent via Email: jwimp@coburns.com

Re: ITB# 23-36 – Drainage Products – Reinforced Concrete Pipe

Dear Mr. Wimp:

The current term of ITB# 23-36 Drainage Products – Reinforced Concrete Pipe expires on March 27, 2024, with an option to renew for another year upon approval by Commissioners' Court.

In order to help the Purchasing Department in making a recommendation to Commissioners' Court to renew the current contract or to advertise for a new invitation to bid, we need your input.

If you are in compliance with a renewal ITB# 23-36 Drainage Products – Reinforced Concrete Pipe at reduced or current pricing, please sign as indicated at the bottom of this letter. Please include any price reductions on a separate sheet or on the current contract sheet. The current contract sheet can be found on the Brazoria County Purchasing website at http://brazoriacountytx.gov/departments/purchasing. Click on the link marked "Current Annual Contracts".

In the event that you are unable to renew at current or reduced pricing, please include any price increases, *along* with justification backup documentation, for review by the Purchasing Department. This will aid in determining a recommendation for rebid or renewal.

In the event that no changes are marked, or you fail to return this letter, Brazoria County shall assume that there are no product or pricing changes and a recommendation for renewal will be sent to Commissioners' Court with the current pricing.

Please return this letter, along with any price or product revisions, to Amanda Erickson at aerickson@brazoriacountytx.gov by February 8, 2024.

As always, your interest in Brazoria County is appreciated.

Very truly yours,

Susan P. Serrano, CTPM, CTCM Brazoria County Purchasing Director

Jeffrey Wimp / Contract Administrator 2/9/24

Name & Title

Jeffrey A Wimp

Date

APPROVED for renewal with reduced pricing (include pricing)

APPROVED for renewal with current pricing

____AT I KO VED for renewar with current pricing

APPROVED for renewal with increased pricing (include pricing)

 $\underline{\hspace{1cm}} I \text{ do not wish to renew the current referenced} \\ \underline{\hspace{1cm}} contract(s)$